PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro Iyomasa	01/25/2013
Takayuki Matsuzuka	01/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13832999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027376770

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	712448/VES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Wyand	
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Wyand/	
Date:	05/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=712448-assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030343 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge	other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt d, the undersigned,
(1) Kazubiro IYOMASA	(2) Takayuki MATSUZUKA
who have made a certain new and useful inven	tion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chivoda ku, Tokyo 100-8910 JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter design United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C	nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the C. 100 in the invention entitled
POWER AMPLIFIER	
for which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was executed on <u>even date herewith,</u>
Trademarks to issue any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renright to all benefits under the international Coassignee, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its	request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all lewels, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned ation shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:
in making application for and obtaining origina States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, if further remuneration, in and to any improvement or related to the said invention; and to execute	transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance it, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without ents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and GNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signal	tures.
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Kapulico Lyomaser Name: Kazuhiro IYOMASA	Junuary 25. 2013
2) Takayuki Matsuzuka Name: Takayuki MATSUZUKA	January 28, 20/3

PATENT REEL: 030343 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 05/03/2013